" MP-RPS-00

@D R SERIES

PAVER SPECIAL

Parts And Operation Manual

ETNYRE TRAILER CO., Oregon, lilinois 61061



MP-RPS-00
R SERIES PAVER SPECIAL
Parts and Operation Manual

HOW TO ORDER PARTS

To assure prompt delivery when ordering parts, please furnish the following information:
1) Complete name and address of consignee. 2) Method of shipment preferred. 3) Is shipment
to be prepaid or collect? 4) Serial numbers of units to which parts apply. 5) Complete part
numbers and descriptions. 6) Any special instructions.

Specify unit serial number when ordering parts!

WARRANTY

Etnyre Trailer Co. warrants to the original Purchaser, it’s new product to be free from defects in
material and workmanship for a period of six (6) months after date of delivery to original

- Purchaser. The obligation of the Company is limited to repairing or replacing any defective
part returned to the Company and will not be responsible for consequential damages or any
further loss by reason of such defect.

The company excludes all implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a par-
ticular purpose. There are no warranties, express or implied, which extend beyond the
description of the goods contained in this contract.

This warranty does not obligate the Company to bear the cost of machine transportation in
connection with the replacement or repair of defective parts, nor does it guarantee repair or
replacement of any parts on which unauthorized repairs or alterations have been made or for
components not manufactured by the Company except to the extent of the warranty given by
the original Manufacturer.

This warranty does not apply to:

(1) Normal start-up services, normal maintenance services or adjustments usu
ally performed by the selling dealer, factory service representative or cus
tomer personnel.

(2) Any product manufactured by Etnyre Trailer Co. purchased or subjected to
rental use.

(3) Any product or part thereof which shows improper operation, improper

maintenance, abuse, neglect, damage or modification after shipment from
factory.

(4) Any product or part thereof damaged or lost in shipment. Inspection for
damage should be made before acceptance or signing any delivery docu
ments releasing responsibility of the delivering carrier.

This warranty and foregoing obligations are in lieu of all other obligations and liabilities in-
cluding negligence and all warranties of merchantability or otherwise, express or implied in

fact or by law.

ETNYRE TRAILER CO., Oregon, lllinois 61061-9778
1333 South Daysville Road Phone: 815/732-2116 Fax: 815-732-7400 Telex: MCl 6505104321






Contents

HoW Ta QFAar PARE ...t vty s 1
Gonaral Salely Ine raeties mssmssysnmsmsmnsimmmsmis omisemsm s o 655 Se9ms 4
Reporting Safety Defects .........ccoiveiiinininiinincinie e, 4
sy et o el L DT (T 7 e O S —— 5
Torque Specifications - Webb Hubs

(for Pilot Mounted Disc-Wheels)........ccceeeimeniimiieeiiieninciiniiieeneas 6
General Identification ..........ccccc e, )
Decal ArraiCIOrIVEITE .musssmmssss e s s ey s s e s easss 8
Gooseneck And Bi-fold Ramps .......cccceverrveeinesniiieieecninecee e 8
Electrical System - ABS ......ooiiiiiiii 9
Electrical Schematic-ABS 28/2M ... aspssmminmunmmoass s 10
Electrical Hydraulic Power SYSIom ........auisusasmsinma s i
Auxillary Air Group Air Ride W/Manual Lowering System.................. 12
2AAir Schematic - 2 Axle With 25/2M ABS. ...........ccocciniiiiieiisiiinnn 13
Hendrickson - Air SUSPENSION .....coccuviiiiieiicin i 14
o e e T T AR SRS E VAV WG| =Rcl SRUC RS O~ o A e 15
Ramp Instalalion «aesssomaaranbrmmmsmimammmnsmsapnmmsenonm 16
LB LS. ... mmeseammommom s s s 515 AR S BSOS B S S i
Tire & Wheel Assembly ......ccocciiiiiiiiiiin e, 18

HUDb & Drum ASSEMIDIES ...cvneieiiiiieeieiiiee it eeenssissersenseassensensrsnennes 19



This manual covers standard features and op-
tions. If your unit incorporates custom features,
some of the information contained in this
manual may not apply. If you have any ques-
tions regarding this manual or your unit, contact
your dealer or the E.D. ETNYRE Service De-
partment at 1-800-995-2116

Reporting Safety Defects

If you believe that your vehicle has a defect
which could cause a crash, injury, or death, you
should immediately inform the National Highway
Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) in addi-
tion to notifying E.D. Etnyre & Co.

If NHTSA receives similar complaints, it may
open an investigation. If it finds a safety defect ex-
ists in a group of vehicles, it may order a recall
and remedy campaign. However, NHTSA cannot
become involved in individual problems between
you, your dealer, or E.D. Etnyre & Co.

To contact NHTSA, you may call the Auto
Safety Hotline too-free at 1-800-424-9393 (or 366-
0123 in the Washington, D.C. area). Or, you may
write to: U.S. Department of Transportation, Wash-
ington, D.C. 20696. You may also obtain other in-
formation about motor vehicle safety from the Auto
Safety Hotline.

E.D. Etnyre & Co., Oregon, Illinois 61061,
Phone Area Code 815/732-2116.

A DANGER

Do not use this machine for any operation
which is not described in this manual. If you
have any questions about the operation of
this machine, contact the Etnyre Service
Department at 1-800-995-2116. Operations
that are not approved could cause serious
injury or death.

A WARNING

Unsafe operation of equipment may cause
injury.

Read, understand and follow the manuals
when operating or performing maintenance.

Remain clear of moving parts.

A WARNING

Trailer must be connected to the tractor during all
loading and unloading procedures. Set the brakes
on tractor and trailer and block wheels securely.
Load and unload on solid level terrain only.

A WARNING

For proper Trailer Operation:

Check to insure that the kingpin is locked into
the tractor fifth wheel.

Check to insure that all air and electrical
systems are connected and operate.

Inspect trailer frame structure.

Read and understand the manuals before
operating or performing maintenance.

Failure to follow these instructions and the
manual can cause injury or death.




RAMP OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

4\ panGER

Keep all personnel clear of rear area of trailer
when raising or lowering ramps.

A 'WARNING

Locking bar should be removed from the
intermediate hinge pin and lowered to the
ground immediately after extending tail ramp.
Failure to do so could allow bar to fall and
cause injury.

A CAUTION

Fully extend hydraulic cylinder before
removing lock bar.

Approach Ramp

Upper Pin
Lock Bar /é é
C |

Ratchet Binder

Sy

6] ‘
.—B— " Cylinder

BI-FOLD RAMPS

To Lower Ramps
1. Remove Ratchet Binder assembly.

~ 2. Raise approach ramp to fully extended position.

3. With approach ramp fully extended, remove Lock
Bar from upper pin.

4. Lower ramp to the ground.

5. Place valve handle in "Float" position for loading.

To Raise Ramps

1. Raise ramp to fully extended vertical position.

2. With ramp in vertical position, install Lock Bar on
upper pin.

3. Lower approach ramp to travel position.

4. Install Ratchet Binder assembly.

Control Valve
In Float
Lower
Neutral
Out Raise
L i 474392




WEBB Torque Specifications

HUBS
(for Pilot Mounted Disc-Wheels)

8 - 10 Stud Hubs
Applies to M22 X 1.5 studs/two piece flange nut.

All threads are right hand metric.

Tighten Flange Nuts to 50 ft. Ib. using sequence
shown.

Check Disc-Wheel for proper positioning on pads
and proper seating against flange.

8 Stud Hubs Tighten Flange Nuts to recommended torque using
10 Stud Hubs sequence shown.

Recommended Torque Dry: 450 - 500 ft. Ibs.

A DANGER

Read and Understand the installation, service and safety instructions manual
before installing or servicing the hub. Failure to do so may result in personal
injury or death, and may result in a compromise of your vehicle’s safety
through loss or failure of a wheel or compromise the braking system.

Use a torque wrench to assure proper torque, failure to do so will compromise
your products service, life and safety. Under torque and over torque can cause
thread and/or nut damage, and may result in the loss of a wheel.

Recheck torgue after the first 50 to 100 miles of service. Parts may seat natu-
rally, causing the torque to drop. Proper torque is essential for the service, life
and safety of this product.

> > P




GENERAL IDENTIFICATION

Board-Apitong, 1.50 x 7.25

6321035
\\ Drive Screw, Torx Hd, 5/16 x 3 1/8

\
\ 6100396
Landing Gear Installation

Ramp Installation, 3’ x 12’
Q499330
Q499334

Bent Lash Ring —/ N
@\\\h

Q508406
Tt Wimal A — -
Q496942-02

P

Specify Unit Serial No., Part No., & Part Description



DECAL ARRANGEMENT
GOOSENECK AND BI-FOLD RAMPS
Q493921-02

1 2
\ \

|
ol
o
)

: —
Ogs Onrs L [E

= GOOSENECK S~ WY A\

BI-FOLD RAMPS

REF | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION REF | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 Q452415 1 Decal-WARNING Proper Trl Oper 11 Q474392 1 Instruction Decal Control Valve
2 3390149 2 Plate-Name, Straight, ETNYRE 12 Q474272 1 Decal-Selector Valve
3 Q452390 1 Decal-Trademark, Patents 13 Q485518 2 Decal-Ratchet Binder
4 Q445617 1  Serial Plate Decal 14 Q459148 2 Danger Decal-Stand Clear
5 Q445616 1 Cover-Serial Plate 15 Q474697 2 Decal-Caution Lock Bar
6 Q403882 4 Pop Rivert AD610BS
7 2790527 AR Tape-Conspicuity, 2 In, RED/WHITE
8 Q484255 1 Decal-Air Ride Height Control
9 Q492826 1 Decal: Ramp Operation AR - AS REQUIRED
10 Q492761 2 Decal: Warning, Bi-Fold Ramp, Bar

Specify Unit Serial No., Part No., & Part Description




MAIN CABLE STRIPPING DETAIL

1-12/32" . -
BLUE WIRE
GREEN WIRE
BLACK WIRE
BROWN WIRE

1-6/32"

RED WIRE

8/32" STRIP —>
(7 PLACES)

1-4/32" —
WHITE WIRE

YELLOW WIRE

SEE STRIPPING DETAIL FOR
7 CONDUCTOR MAIN CABLE

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - ABS
Q502012 Group

SUPPLIED BY OEM

ATTENTION!

Parts listed are NOT AVAILABLE through the
E.D. ETNYRE CO. Therefore, any replacement
parts will need to be obtained through your
nearest TRUCK-LITE Dealer or MIDWEST
TRUCK PARTS Ph: 1-800-934-2727.

REF | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION REF | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1025Y 2 Amber Lamp 12 77853 4  Filler Plug
2 10700 7 Grommet 13 10205R 5 RedLamp
3 77304-156 2  Front M/C Harness 14 77209-60 1 LH-STOP, TURN & M/C Harness
4  60215Y 2 Amber Mid Turn Lamp 15 77208-60 1 RH-STOP, TURN & M/C Harness
5 60700 2 Grommet 16 77308 1 Lower ID & License Harness
6 77808 2 8 Outlet Distribution Module 17 15011 1 License Lamp Asm
7 770001-0144 1  Middle 7 Conductor Main Cable 18 40242R 6 Red-STOP, TURN Lamp
8  770001-0444 1  Rear 7 Conductor Main Cable 19 40700 6 Grommet
9 77342-0168 1 RHMid Turn Harness 20 97944 1 NYK-77 Compound, 20z Tube
10 50310 1  Harness Clear Marker-Center 21 50325 2 Harness Single Plug
11 77852 1 BootKit

Specify Unit Serial No., Part No., & Part Description




MODULE

DISTRIBUTION

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC-ABS 2S/2M
Q502897

ATTENTION!

Ref. #s 1, 3, 4, 5 and 6 are NOT AVAILABLE
through the E.D Etnyre Co. Therefore, any re- -
placement parts will need to be obtained through
your nearest Truck-Lite Dealer or Midwest Truck
| Parts Ph: 1-800-934-2727.

com

<>~ mD
m<r»<

REF | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION REF | PART NO. |QTY DESCRIPTION
1 52100 1 Harness-ABS Power TL52100 x 120” 11 6700169 16 Tie-Plt-4SCP-0, Black, Extra Lg.
2 6702514 1 Harness-1.0 Meter ABS ECU
3 52200 1 Harness-ABS Lamp Jumper
4  30257Y 1 Light-Marker, 2" ABS
5 30700 1 Grommet-Mounting
6 6451194 1 Cable-Relay Valve
7 77851 2 Connector, 1/2” ID (5 Cond, Cable)

8 6450956 2 Sensor Spring Clip
9 6451097 2 Sensor Asm-441 032 808 0
10 6451076 2 Cable-Sensor, 1.8M Long
10 Specify Unit Serial No., Part No., & Part Description




ELECTRICAL HYDRAULIC POWER SYSTEM
Q473524

14,15,16,17

I .
| P I
S PR |
| #
| 20,21 21,24
i 19
t g 1\ 21,26,27
I
ACC Grn Wire | '
7 ° Addition > | | ek
= || g
= || 5)6
|
1 R :ou’r 19/
_/ i
27,31,32 ﬁ
30/ [
21,20—\ 21,24
ptdop e e
N N— -1
ol
REF | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION REF | PART NO. [ QTY DESCRIPTION
1 Q466329 1 Elect. Hyd Module 18 Q428163 1 Plug Bwp 3039
2 Q016828 5 Screw-Hex Hd, 3/8-16 x 1 1/4 19 6601963 60° Hose-Hyd, .50, SAE 100R1/Ft.
3 Q015156 8 Lock Washer 3/8 20 Q465423 2 Restrictor Fitting
4 Q015056 8 Nut-Hex, Full 3/8 x 16 Pkg 25 21 6601964 16 Ferrule-Hose End, 1/2 Hyd Hose
5 6601959 1 Valve-Hyd, 2 Pos, 3 Way, Manual 22 Q479336 1 Hydraulic Control Valve
6 6800007 6Gal Oil-Hyd, S Lub Dexron, B 10329G 23 Q018538 3 3/8-16 x 2 3/4 Hex Head
7 6702028 1 Switch-Ign, Off-Ign-St, “Narr” 24 Q6600958 2 Elbow-Hyd, 90, 08MIJ-08MP
8 Q400233 4 Terminal Wire #301210 25 Q096730 8 Grommet-Blk Rubber, #2575
9 6700119 4 Wire Red #14 26 Q9402709 2 Adapter-Hyd, ST, 08MP-08MJ
10 Q129886 2 Ring Terminal-Q148600 (D) 27 Q9410281 4 Elbow-Hyd, 90 Degree
11 6701383 1 Terminal-Battery, .38 Std, 1/0 28 Q6602168 1 Elbow-Hyd, 90 Degree
12 6701385 47° Cable-Battery, 12 Volt, 1/0 Ga. 29 9402683 1 Adapter-Hyd, ST, 06MP-08MJ
13 0122133 1 Battery Cable-Ref. Q153750 (D) 30 Q6601978 15 Hose End-08FJX
14 Q428160 1 Cole Hersee Socket #11041 31 Q6602248 5 Elbow-Hyd, 90, 12MP-08MJ
15 Q018460 2 Capscrew 1/4 x 3/4 Grade 5 32 Q6600958 2 Elbow-Hyd, 90, 08MJ-08MP
16 Q015054 2 Nut-Hex Full 1/4 x 20
17 Q015154 2 Lock Washer 1/4” Pkg 25

Specify Unit Serial No., Part No., & Part Description




AUXILLARY AIR GROUP
AIR RIDE W/MANUAL LOWERING SYSTEM
Q473908

Air Spring . ——~ ——~_ Air Spring

- —~. 0\ —_——
(Ref) f/ TN /77 "\ \(Ref)
\

//
i
!y
=
\\"'—‘
o=
I
1
>>/
==
\—_—

[T I'}__ 2
= —L
Lock Down Valve N _—3
—_5
~T ~ e i e
///‘"‘\\\ 6/-— = ///"'“‘\\\
) <> Q).
Air Spring\ M~~~/ \\:..// Air Spring
(Ref) —— — - (Ref)
Pilot Valve ——"“'\c ______ AN
N \
- EXH S 4
Height Control | ; ; [ 1
Valve (Ref) | r_ ARG ! ii] | | Reservoir
= Air Supply i_ (Ref) !
11

Exhaust tube comes

Model AK-43 Automatic Height Control Kit with this application.

for use with T-6-071 Air Suspension L

Model AK-68 Manual Height Control Kit
for Manual Lowering

——————— Represents 3/8 Tube
———————— Represents 1/4 Tube
REF | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION REF | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION

1 6600831 4  Adapter-Arbk, ST, 04MP-06MT 10 Q444889 1 Adapter-Arbk, ST, 04MT-04MP

2 Q444340 3  Tee-Arbk, 06MT-06MT 11 6600832 1 Elbow-Arbk, 90, 04MP-06MT

3 6309162 30° Tube-Nylon, Air, 0.38, Generic 12 Q015302 1 Plug Pipe Head 3/8

4 Q444884 20° Tube-Nylon, Air, 0.25, Generic

5 6602139 2 Elbow-Arbk, 90, 02ZMP-04MT

6 0219187 1 Plug-Pipe, SqHd, 0.12NPT, PN

7 Q015307 2 1/4” SqHd Plug Pipe

8 Q446478 1 Adapter-Arbk, ST, 02MP-04MT

9 0105422 1 Elbow-Pipe, 90, ST, 0.12NPT, PN

12 Specify Unit Serial No., Part No., & Part Description



AIR SCHEMATIC - 2 AXLE WITH 2S/2M ABS
(“R” & “SR” SERIES)

Q502978
2\ 334 6 Y Brake Chamber Ref
Service 1? 14
n 1 15{‘ [ ( / 18,41 -\
29 1 7 4
\| /5 11
M 15
. 8 9,37 P L _~21,22,23,24,35,36
16,30""|: p hIF S .¢::i¥/‘2 ey
2 10 13,37 10 1327 e - 28
2 FD_': 11 \ 1 I—E—E
21,22,23,39 e \17,40 [ i I %
28,31,32 N/ \ 20,42
Emergency 5 Goaa 6
grrK . 14 7,21,22,23,36,38
1/ 3,4 \/
27
REF | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION REF | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 Q402717 1 Coupler-Emergency 21 0120918 12 Screw-Hex, 0.38NC x 1.50, GR2, PD
2 Q400275 1 Coupler-Service 22 0274993 12 Nut-Hex, Lock, 0.38NC, EA, PD
3 Q400278 2 Clamping Stud 23 Q446363 12 Washer-Flat, 0.31A(0.38 x 0.88), PD
4 6602479 1  Adapter-Arbk, 08FP-08MT 24 6451193 1 Valve-Relay ABS #472 195033 0
5 6601164 1 Adapter-Arbk, ST, 06MP-06MT 25 6602465 2 Elbow-90 Deg Street
6 6309162 45 Tube-Nylon, Air, 0.38, Generic 26 6600938 2 Adapter-Arbk, St, 06MP-08MT
7 6450954 1 ECU/Valve Asm 27 6309169 30" Tube-Nylon, Air, 0.50, Generic
8 6450357 2 Reservoir-Air 9.69 x 22.5 28 6600942 1 Elbow-Arbk, 90, 06MP-08MT
9 6602478 2 Tee-Arbk, 10MT-08MP 29 6600945 2 Elbow-Arbk, 90, 06MP-06MT
10 Q400053 2 Drain Cock 30 6450963 1 Valve-Emergency Release
11 Q444867 7 Plug-Auto, Hex Sock, 0.38NPTFE, PD 31 Q012831 1 NippleHex6x6
12 6200541 1 Tee-Arbk, 06MT-04MP 32 6450962 1 Valve-Pressure Protection
13 6602487 2 Elbow-Male, 90, 10MT-08MP 33 Q400241 2 Hose Separator M-473
14 0431000 20° Tube-Nylon, Air, Bk, 0.63, Gen 34 6600831 1 Adapter-Arbk, St, 04MP-06MT
15 0273469 2 Plug-Auto, Sq Sock, 0.75NPTF, PD 35 Q503929 1 Mounting Bracket-Relay Valve
16 Q508668 1 Bracket-Emergency Release Valve 36 0120382 4 Washer-Lock, 3/8, Spring
17 6602380-07 1 Hose Asm-50" 37 0144042 4 Bushing-Pipe, 0.75 x 0.50, PD
18 6602380-04 1 Hose Asm-38” 38 Q506952 1 Mounting Angle, ABS ECU Valve
19 6602380-14 1 Hose Asm-Air Brake-20”
20 6602380-13 1 Hose Asm-16"

Specify Unit Serial No., Part No., & Part Description

13



HENDRICKSON - AIR SUSPENSION

Q474767
STANDARD TRAVEL 4
5.25" RIDE HEIGHT /
5.25 Ride
Height
REF | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION REF | PART NO. |QTY DESCRIPTION
1 C-2870-1 1 Frame Bracket Assembly, 5.25”
2 (C2870-2 1 Frame Bracket Assembly, 5.25”
3 Q483438 2 Shock Absorber
4 A-1981 4  Air Spring Bolt Kit
5 A-2l16 2 PvtKit, Quick-Align
6 C-3663-1 1 BeamAsm
7 C-3663-2 1 Beam Asm
8 3650 1 U-Bolt Kit
9 Q484918 2 AirBag
14 Specify Unit Serial No., Part No., & Part Description




AXLE ASSEMBLY

Q486567-01
AXLE ASSEMBLY Q486567-01 R-A

SPECIFICATIONS DIMENSION | SPICER P/N ETNYRE P/N
| Track 71.00
Dimension 'A’ 65.37
| Dimension 'B’ 8.87
| Brake Assembly M12WD114X Q465793
Cam Shaft (RH) (1-1/2-28) 23.25 U.H. M12WKR20-232 Q486575-14
Cam Shaft (LH) (1-1/2-28) 2325 UH M12WKL20-232 Q486575-13
Bracket-Cam Shaft M12WH112X Q434473
Bearing Cone-Quter M10HB101 Q401262
Bearing Cone-Inner M10HB100 Q435613
Seal-Hub Set M10HH107 Q476230
Air Chamber-Type 30 5,56 Psh Rd Lg | M10WR300-540 Q467849
| Bracket-Air Chamber M10WJ103 Q462934
Slack Adjuster-Auto 6.00 A28SJC00-606 Q486619
| Tube Assembly (Service)
Reference Q465698

25000 LB CAPACITY

Y

Y
Y

Specify Unit Serial No., Part No., & Part Description




RAMP INSTALLATION
Q499334

Pins come with cylinder

REF | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION REF | PART NO. |QTY DESCRIPTION
1 Q466299 2 Ramp, Bi-Fold 12’, First Stage 10 Q304529 4 SnapRing
2 Q499329 2 Ramp, Bi-Fold 12’, Second Stage 11 Q466345 2 Pin
3 Q483897 2 Plate 12 Q304525 24 Snap Ring
4 Q482965 2 Washer 13 Q484364 2 Pin
5 Q482966 2 Pin 14 Q466346 2 Pin
6 Q466347 6 Pin
7 Q177413 14 Lube Fitting
8 Q482226 2 Cylinder Weldment
9 Q466344 2 Pin

16 Specify Unit Serial No., Part No., & Part Description




LANDING LEGS

Q499334
r—.====—_—=mm_—.‘%\‘§
N
S
R i ™ \\\“%
- A — S
N X = S
= S So
\\ sl So
R \\\ o o e o s
“‘*'\E‘:Es \\
1 ——km“’“‘ \\\
. ‘%\\‘ s NSy Sy Ay oy iy gy
\ m\ e e e e e L L T S T T TS
/4
3
M
REF | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION REF | PART NO. |QTY DESCRIPTION
1 Q495102 2  Tube
2 Q413065 2 Pin-Lock
3 Q493090 2 Leg

Specify Unit Serial No., Part No., & Part Description

17



TIRE & WHEEL ASSEMBLY

REF| PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION REF | PART NO. |QTY DESCRIPTION
1 Q473175 8 Wheel-Assembly
2 Q471414 8 Valve-Dill #VS-900-572-03
3 Q471412-02 8 Tire-Radial, 215/75R-17.5 LR (H)

18

Specify Unit Serial No., Part No., & Part Description




HUB & DRUM ASSEMBLIES
RIGHT AND LEFT HAND

REF | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION REF | PART NO. |QTY DESCRIPTION

1 Q464574 1 Hub-RH 7 Q435614 1 Cup-Bearing
Q464575 1 Hub-LH 8 Q401263 1 Cup-Bearing

2 Q464571 10 Stud-RH 9 Q441808 1 Brake Drum 63631
Q464573 10 Stud-LH

3 3100363 10 Nut-RH, Dual Wheel, 3/4-16, 10708
3100364 10 Nut-RH, Dual Wheel, 3/4-16, 10709

4 3100418 10 Nut-Right, IH 83155H
3100417 10 Nut-Left, IH 83156H

5 Q248320 10 Nut-Hex, 3/4” UNF

6 Q467532 10 Washer-Flat

Specify Unit Serial No., Part No., & Part Description

19



